

Mining has visibly shaped the region. The Olbernhau-Grünthal Liquation Works is impressive.

PARTNER

The funding of the sponsorship award is quaranteed by:

- ℜ Silver City Freiberg
- 🛠 Municipal energy supplier Freiberg AG
- ★ TU Bergakademie Freiberg (University)
- Silberstadt Freiberg e.V. (Silver City Association)
- 🛠 VR-Bank Mittelsachsen eG

CURATORSHIP

- Mayor of Silver City Freiberg (Chairman)
- Board of Municipal energy supplier Freiberg AG (Vice Chairman)
- 🛠 Rector of TU Bergakademie Freiberg
- 🛠 Chairman of Silberstadt Freiberg e.V.
- 🛠 Board of VR-Bank Mittelsachsen eG
- Chairman of Welterbe Montanregion Erzgebirge e. V. (World Heritage Association)

APPLICATION

Proposals for the sponsorship award may be submitted by individual and legal persons by postal mail by **December 31 of the current year**

Silberstadt® Freiberg Amt für Kultur-Stadt-Marketing Schloßplatz 6 09599 Freiberg

Statutes for the award sponsorship Erzgebirge/ Krušnohoří Mining Region of Silver City Freiberg: www.freiberg.de/welterbe | www.freiberg.de/en

CONTACT

Silver City Freiberg Culture-City-Marketing Office Schloßplatz 6 D-09599 Freiberg E-Mail: welterbe@freiberg.de www.freiberg.de

Freiberg Mining Landscape is component part of Erzgebirge/Krušnohoří Mining Region.



Organisation der Vereinten Nationen für Bildung, Wissenschaft und Kultur

Montanregion Erzgebirge/Krušnohoří Welterbe seit 2019

Publisher: Silberstadt® Freiberg, Obermarkt 24, D-09599 Freiberg | www.freiberg.de Layout: 599media | Photos: Marko Borrmann, Albrecht Holländer Artworks, Detlev Müller, René Jungnickel



SPONSORSHIP AWARD

Erzgebirge/Krušnohoří Mining Region of Silver City Freiberg

Apply. Protect. Move. Application deadline 31. December

Aück aul!

Friends of the Mining region from Saxony and the Czech Republic,

many of you have been protecting the cultural heritage of our mining region. All of your commitment was recognized in 2019 by the inclusion the list of UNESCO World Heritage Sites as "Minning region Erzgebirge/Krušnohoři ".

This is accompanied by the mission to protect our culture and tradition as well as to further develop the World Heritage Site and to increase its awareness level! A mission that we can only realize with you!

To support you and to promote your ideas the Silver City Freiberg together with four regional partners, will grant the sponsorship award Mining Region Erzgebirge/Krušnohoři.

I cordially invite you to apply with your project!

Your

Sven Krüger

Mayor Silver City Freiberg Chairman Curatorship of sponsorship award Mining Region Erzgebirge/Krušnohoři

SPONSORSHIP AWARD

The sponsorship award can be given to individuals and groups who have worked together on the project.

The sponsorship award is a cash prize in connection with a a certificate and prize board. The amount of the prize is a maximum of 5,000 euros. In the case of several prize-worthy proposals the prize can also be divided.

ELIGABLE PROJECTS

Funding is provided in particular for projects and plans increasing the awareness level of the World Heritage sites, protecting or further developing them.

The proposed project must not have received an award financed by another public body and must must be directly related to the World Heritage Site Mining Region Erzgebirge/Krušnohoří.

Project realized with the award: World Heritage Game ARGENTUM.





Living traditions: As "World Heritage Explorers" ("Welterbe-Entdecker") Freiberg's preschoolers discover the World Heritage Site in which they live - and proudly walk through Freiberg at the parade of the 2022 project.

AWARD CEREMONY

The sponsorship award is officially presented by the mayor of the Freiberg together with representatives of the curatorship in a public-spirited manner.

RIGHTS ANDS DUTIES

By accepting the award, the prize winners undertake to to implement their project by December 31 of the following year and present it to the curatorship.

The World Heritage site and the prize must be publicized in the in their own publications.

All Info: www.freiberg.de/welterbe